BY REGD POST ACK DUE.

Dated 03/07/2018

To,

Public Information Officer,

Power Grid Corporation Of India Ltd,

Southern Region Transmission System,

II RHQ, Near RTO Driving Test Track,

Singanayakanahalli, Yelahanka Hobli,

BANGALORE 560064

SUB:CONSTRUCTION OF EDAMON – KOCHI 400 KV DOUBLE CIRCUIT TRANSMISSION LINE.INSTALLATION OF TRANSMISSION LINE AND TOWER.INFORMATION SOUGHT UNDER RTI ACT OF 2005.

Dear Sir,

Please refer to Notice No:9619 dated 10/11/2017 from PowerGrid Corporation Of India Ltd regarding the cutting of Trees for installing the above mentioned Transmssion Line. Please let me know the rate for each category of trees mentioned in the notice being paid by you as compensation. For your immediate reference I am enclosing herewith a copy the notice No:9619 dated 10/11/2017. If the rates fixed for Rubber Trees etc are by other agencies like Rubber Board please let know the details of rates as fixed by them. For your information we have started tapping Rubber Trees for the last approx two years only after completion of the planting period of approx seven years. For your kind information the land is owned by me and is covered under Re Survey No:126/4, Block No:21 of Kangazha Village, Kottayam District, Kerala.

I request you to please give the information at the earliest. Postal Order for Rs 10/- enclosed herewith

Thanking you, \

(K ALEXANDER JOSEPH)

Address:1A,Pittappillil Enclave,Ambelipadom Road,Panchavati,Vyttila,Kochi 682019.Mobile No:9895106845

RESTAR ORDER NO: 33F 612697 FOR RS 10/-

HINO [LOG93]
E/DL TAMY/Paggors

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

LEENO 153/0

NOTICE UNDER	R INDIAN TEL			
No: 9619		Dated:	10/11/2017	
AMBELIPADOM Road, PAN ERNAKULAM, KOCHI, 682 Dear Sir/Madam,	CHAUAT! VY 7716	KLAVE. DI	892154358	6
Power Grid Corporation of India	Ltd, has been entruste	d with the Constru Double Circ d 25/0) / 200	ction of 400kVtipline by Government of	India
In exercise of the powers vested India, Ministry of Energy, Department of Funder section 164 of the Indian Electricity 2003, notice is hereby given that to to due care will be taken to minimize the dais likely to take place during construction/ The compensation for the yield comport assessed by the Revenue Department or Department.	Power) under Indian Televial Act 2003 through the Control Act 2004 Electric Transport	egraph Act 1885, pazette by India, Examission Linewill go through yes and crops, certad line. The trees so ed and the crops authority as may be	para III, section 10 to 19 con ktra ordinary dated 24 th Dec fromour property noted under. in minimum unavoidable da felled will be handed over t damaged will be paid to y	nferred embe While amage to you you as
vame of Taluk	: Changerasen			
Name of Village	: 0			
Field R.S. No.	:			
Particulars of Trees or crops to be cut	:			
Rubbers — 110 Cocenuthre - 3 Dryili — 4 Magagami - 2 Plave — 1				
Name of the owner				
	•			
Address	:		A	
Received the notice:		FOR POWERGR Signature Name		
Owner's Signature Dated		Decianati	on Ca Ned ENGR	
Datodini		Place: Date:	Cattagan	
Copy to :State Revenue Authority		w 1960)	10/11/17	



पावर ग्रिड कारपोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

भारत सरकार का उदाम

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)



दक्षिणी क्षेत्र पारेषण प्रणाली - ॥ क्षेत्रीय मुख्यालय, आर.टी.ओ. ड्राइविंग टेस्ट ट्रैक के पास सिंहनायकनहल्ली, येलहंका होब्ली, बेंगलूरु - 560 064. दूरभाष : 080-23093700

Southern Region Transmission System - II RHQ., Near RTO Driving Test Track, Singanayakanahalli Yelahanka Hobli, Bangalore - 560 064. Phone: 080-23093700

Registered Post- Acknowledgement Due

Ref: SR-II: RTI: F-742:2018/ 1379

Date:9th August, 2018

To

Shri K.Alexander Joseph, 1A, Pittappillil Enclave, Ambelipadom Road, Panchavati, Vyttila, KOCHI - 682 019.

Sir,

Sub: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005 - reg.

This has reference to your application dated 03/07/2018 under RTI Act, 2005 received at this office on 11/07/2018. Copy of the approved Detailed Valuation Statement (DVS) of damaged trees and crops belonging to Shri Alexander Joseph vide Notice No.9619 dated 10/11/2017 received from Special Talsildar/LA Kottayam is enclosed as Annexure-I.

As per section 19 of the Right to Information Act 2005, if required, you may file an appeal to the First Appellate Authority of the organisation within 30 days of the issue of this order. The address of the First Appellate Authority is given below:

Shri R.N.Singh, Executive Director (SRTS-II) Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd., Singanayakanahalli, Yelahanka Hobli, Bangalore 560 064.

e-mail: sr2edo@powergrid.co.in

Tel.No.: 080-23093701

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(V.RAJESH) DGM & CPIO

e-mail id: sr2cpio@powergrid.co.in;

Tel.No.: 080-23093711

Encl.: As above

Copy to: ED(SRTS-II), Appellate Authority, POWERGRID, SRTS-II, Bangalore - for kind information

स्वहित एवं राष्ट्रहित में ऊर्जा बचाएं Save Energy for the Benefit of Self and Nation

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : बी-9, कुतब इंस्टीटयूशन्ल एरिया, कटवारिया सराय, नई दिल्ली - 110 016. दूरभाष : 26560112. फैक्स : 011-26601081 कारपोरेट कार्यालय : प्लॉट सं: 02, सेक्टर-29, इफको चौक के पास, गुडगांव (हरियाणा)-122001. फैक्स : 0124-251760

Registered Office: B-9, Qutab Institutional Area, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi - 110 016. Phone: 26560112. Fax: 011-26601081. Grams: NATGRID Corporate Office: PLOT No.: 02, Sector-29, Near IFFCO CHOWK, GURGAON (HARYANA) - 122001 Fax: 0124-2571760 EPABX: 0124-2571700-719

Date: 11/07/2018

DETAILED VALUATION STATEMENT OF DAMAGED TREES/CROPS UNDER THE CONSTRUCTION OF EDAMON-KOCHI POWER TRANSMISSION LINE.

Between Tower: 153/0

Notice No.: 9619

Mahazar No.: 10034

Notice Date 10/11/2017

Name & Address: ALEXANDER JOSEPH S/O JOSEPH

District: KOTTAYAM

THAMBALAKKATTU MURIYIL KUNNUM PURATHAYA KATHAYANATTU

Case No.: KTM-123/18 BLOCK-21

Survey No : 126/4

Kangazha		Total	on	18	2	345024	700		10456.85	2600	2000	2400	7007	4000	800	000	200
		Present Compensati Total	Yield	15	3.4500.4	345024	0	AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.	10456.85								
Village		Present Compe Worth on For		14	2 085		0	T	9.915	0) 	0	0		0	0	,
acherry	***************************************	Average Return	Value	13	38400			1001	1034.63		electronica e madiates capparitations					The same of the sa	
Changanacherry	***************************************	Average Average Return for Return	Future Age Value	12	7680			3515 5	0.00		-		-				-
Taluk. :	A A	Return	Value	71	120	000	250	7.	10.100	80	00	no	80	00	80	. 08	0.5
	Not	œ;	Yield	2	320	***************************************	***************************************	70.31				-					
	Future	Age	o	0	24	C	,	150	-	2	0		0	_	,	0	_
6/4	Gross	(Y/N) Yield	~		റ്റ		***************************************	125									30
Survey No : 126/4	irth Yield	(X/N)	6 1 7		1	z		<u>></u>	Z	7	Z	1	7	z	1	2	>
Surve	Height G		5	12 00		10 60	7	22	25 250		1110	30 05		30	60		80
-	Present Height Girth Yield Gross Future	Age	4	8	+	9	10		45 2		30 20	25 18		10	10 10		70 110
2-400h-		Trees	3	110	_	7			-	*	-	2					
17-U0070 01051 010.	of No Tree Name			RUBBLR	TO CAP CARA IT A	S I DAIDON	COCONUT	The second of the second section of the second section section (second section section).	ANJILI	ANJILI		ANJILI	MAHAGAMI		MAHAGANI	JACK FRUIT ON	141 11011
j	S N		~~·			٤	m	;	4	22		9	7	+	8	6	7

15000

o Tree Name	No.of	Present	Height	Girth	Yield	Gross	deight Girth Yield Gross Future Net	Net	Net '	Average	Average	Present	Present Compensati Total	Total
	Trees	Age				Yield	(Y/N) Yield Age	Return	Return	Return for Return		Worth on For	on For	Compensati
								Yield	Value	Future Age Value	Value		Yield	· uo
2	3	4	2	9	~	ထ	6	10	11	12	13	14	15	16
							-	-	The state of the s	J	-			2
PRINCIPALADA DE UN INCOMPRENDANTO O LA ACCIONAMENTA PROPERTO DE SALABA												Total	Total 370480.85 382780.85	382780.85

IT Support · National Informatics Centre (NIC), Pathanamthitta. Kerala

